situate in the Third Ward of the Borough of
Steelton, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, bound-
ed and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southwestern, also known
as the southeastern, corner of Fourth Street and
Locust Street; thence in a southeasterly direction
along said Fourth Street one hundred twenty-five
(125) feet to an alley ten feet wide; thence in a
southwesterly direction, seventeen and one-half
(17-1/2) feet, more or less, to a point on the
northeastern line of property No. 234 Locust
Street; thence in a northwesterly direction along
the northwestern line of property No. 234 Locust
Street one hundred twenty-five (125) feet to a
point on Locust Street, aforesaid; thence in a
northeasterly direction along the southeastern
side of Locust Street, seventeen and one-half (17-
1/2) feet, more or less, to said corner of Fourth
and Locust Streets, the Place of BEGINNING.